

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10262 OF 2024

Babasaheb Ashruba Garje
V/s.

....*Petitioner*

Divisional Controller, MSRTC,
Ratnagiri

....*Respondent*

Dr. Uday Warunjikar *with Mr. Sumit Kate for the Petitioner.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 6 August 2024.

P.C.:

- 1) Dr. Warunjikar seeks leave to serve Respondent by private notice. Leave is granted.
- 2) List the Petition under caption 'for circulation' on **26 August 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]