

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10262 OF 2024

Babasaheb Ashruba GarjePETITIONER

V/S

Divisional Controller, MsrtcRESPONDENT

Ms. Sakshi Inamdar i/by Sumit S Kate for Petitioner

Ms. Priyanka Lanke i/by Nitesh Bhutekar for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 9th September, 2024

P.C. :

Stand over to 30/09/2024 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)