

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10262 OF 2024

Babasaheb Ashruba Garje
V/S

...Petitioner

Divisional Controller, MSRTC
Mala Naka, Ratnagiri

...Respondent

Mr. Hrishikesh Nabar i/b Mr. Sumit Kate *for the Petitioner.*
Ms. Priyanka Lanke i/b Mr. Nitesh Bhutekar *for Respondent.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 30 SEPTEMBER 2024.

P.C.:

Ms. Lanke would submit that she has instructions to appear on behalf of the Respondent and seeks time. List the Petition on **16 October 2024**.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2024.10.01
10:53:23 +0530