

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10262 OF 2024

Babasaheb Ashruba GarjePetitioner

Vs.

Divisional Controller, MSRTCRespondent

Ms. Sonali R. Chavan i/b Mr. Sumit S. Kade, for the Petitioner
Mr. Rananaware D.D, for the Respondent.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 3rd SEPTEMBER 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondent, returnable on 15th
October 2025.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)