

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10262 OF 2024

Babasaheb Ashruba Garje

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Divisional Controller, MSRTC

.....Respondent

Ms. Neha G. Deshpande i/b Mr. Sumit Kate, for Petitioner.

Mr. Prathamesh Mahadik i/b Mr. Nitesh V. Bhutekar, for Respondent.

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.02.02
18:18:59
+0530

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent, stand over to 23rd February, 2026.

2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)